MAINS FILTERS,Chassis Mounting
01945 47 47 47 info@anglia.com 01945 47 48 49www.anglia.com
EMC, FILTERS & SUPPRESSION
375
SCHAFFNER type FN2010 (single phase, one stage)
A series of chassis mounting mains filters, designed for general purpose applications, and available in a variety of current rating from 1A to 20A.
Fitted with a bleed resisitor to discharge residual energy when pins are exposed. Housed in an all metal case, terminations are by 6.35mm
(0.25in) fast-on tabs at each end of the body.

Operating temperature range........................... -25°C to +85°C
Current Rating Inductance (mH) Weight Manf. Part No. &
(Aac) at 40°C L (g) Order Code
FN2010
1 12 65 FN2010-1/06
3 2.5 65 FN2010-3/06
6 1 65 FN2010-6/06
10 0.8 85 FN2010-10/06
12 0.7 85 FN2010-12/06
16 0.65 140 FN2010-16/06
20 0.6 210 FN2010-20/06
PG/0415
H&L type SS4 (single phase, one stage)
A series of economical chassis mounting mains filters, designed for general purpose applications, and available in a variety of current ratings
from 1A to 20A. Housed in an all metal case, terminations are by 6.35mm (0.25in) fast-on tabs at each end of the body.

Operating temperature range........................... -25°C to +85°C
Current Rating Inductance (mH) Weight Manf. Part No. &
(Aac) at 40°C L (g) Order Code
FN610
1 3 55 FN610-1/06
3 2 60 FN610-3/06
6 0.75 60 FN610-6/06
10 0.45 85 FN610-10/06
20 0.48 220 FN610-20/06
For the very latest information and news on the full
range of SCHAFFNER products available from
Anglia, visit our website :